“SRIVAL

FOWEREFPORTE

No.: 2444 6873.1 Rear bumper
Brend: CF-MOTO
Model CFORCE 400/ 500 (US), 400HO (CA), 450,
520 (EU), X400/ X500 (AUST) (all 1-up and &
2-up models)
Year: 2016-
Material: Tube 32x1,5 mm
Content
1. BUMPEr......coiiiiiiieieeeiee 1pc
2. Bracket......ccooooiiiiiii 2pc
3. Bolt M8X25......cccvveeiiiae, 4 pc.
4. Bolt M8X35......ccovieieiiiaen, 2 pc.
5. Bolt M8x45......ccccovvviiiiaen 4 pc.
6. Washer 8......umsmmmmas 16 pc
s Nut Buovnmmmnrnenann 6 pc.
8. Hubicoovmmmmmnssmammme 2 pc.
9. Plastic plug.cssmnmmnns: 6 pc.

Installation Instructions B

1. Remove the original bumper if necessary. Mount the brackets to original
holes of the vehicle frame in rear part of ATV using bolts no.5, washer no.6;

keep the original rear tube.

2. Mount the bumper on the rear part of ATV. Fix upper part of the bumper
through the holes in the rack using bolts no.4, washers no.6, hubs no.8, nuts

M8 no.7.

3. Fix lower part of the bumper to installed brackets using bolts no.3, washers

no.6, nuts M8 no.7.
4. Tighten all screws.
5. Install plastic plugs no.9

TOOLS REQUIRED

£ |8

SCREW FORCE

@ M6-10 Nm @ M8-30 Nm ﬁ M10-50 Nm
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